Volume 26

| Week of November 30, 2020

COVID-19 Updates & Data as of December 4

Overall screening results for Virginia Garcia

Negative

Positive Pending Total

Hispanic:

Non-Hispanic: 2
628

Unknown:

Total: 7

4,436

1013
145
56
1,214

230
65
20

5,679
3,002

704
9,385

792

856

Positivity rate for VG

‘ Oregon

VG Average

VG 7 day
Positive Rate

Positive Rate

Positive Rate
Change

Positivity Rate as of 12/04/2020

32.12%

88% ; 13.38% t

Below is a comparison of screening results across Virginia Garcia

VG VG
WA County Yambhill County

Virginia
Garcia

Total Positive Cases
Positive Cases for week of 11/20/20
Total Deaths

% Change in New Cases (previous 7 Days)

9,070 950
1214 57
NA NA

4 28% 4 73%

264
28
NA

¥-53%

Below is a comparison of screening results across the nation

United
States

Washington

Oregon County

Incomplete

Yambhill
County

Total Positive Cases

Positive Cases for week of 11/20/20

Total Deaths

% Change in New Cases (previous 7 Days)

14,190,671
incomplete
276,980

increase

79,293
1,175
973

increase

1,175
incomplete
104

increase

1,818
incomplete
17

increase



https://youtu.be/S54zRADC4pY

COVID-19 SCREENING UPDATE

Due to the high demand for COVID-19 tests, Virginia Garcia will only provide
screening for established Virginia Garcia patients or individuals who work as
migrant or seasonal farmworkers.

If you want to be screened for COVID-19 at a Virginia Garcia clinic you must first schedule an
appointment. If you are a patient or work as a migrant and seasonal farmworker and would like to
schedule an appointment at one of our clinics, please contact the clinic nearest you. Please do not come
to a clinic without an appointment.

If you are not a Virginia Garcia patient, but would like to become one, please contact Member Services
at 503-359-5564, option 3 to establish care. A telehealth visit with a Care Team is required prior to a
COVID-19 test.

Free COVID-19 screenings and flu vaccinations are available to the public at our community outreach
events taking place around Washington and Yamhill counties. You do not need to be a patient and no
appointment is necessary to receive care at these events.

VG Rolls Out Holiday Campaign Centered on
Covid-19 Safety

The Monday before Thanksgiving, Virginia Garcia rolled out a campaign
centered on staying safe during the holiday season.

The first ad, which ran on Univision, El Rey and La Campeona, was a:30
spot that reminded people of the importance of wearing a mask, social
distancing and washing your hands frequently. The second ad, which is
:60 in length and launches next Monday, educates folks on what a

COVID-19 is ot gang away, "bubble" is and how to stay safe.

we need to continue to be careful.

When yt:\al gnnuft, w:rrum:sk,

stay at ES! feet from others . . . . . .

nd wash our band. 3 The campaign will also include fliers, posters and promotions using

animated gifs on Facebook, Instagram and Snapchat.

The campaign will run through the end of the year.



https://youtu.be/NoDyaXguA-I
https://youtu.be/S54zRADC4pY

