COVID-19 WEEKLY UPDATE



VIRGINIAGARCIA.ORG/CORONAVIRUS



COVID-19 Updates & Data as of December 4

Overall screening results for Virginia Garcia

	Negative	Positive	Pending	Total
Hispanic:	4,436	1,013	230	5,679
Non-Hispanic:	2,792	145	65	3,002
Unknown:	628	56	20	704
Total:	7,856	1,214	315	9,385

Positivity rate for VG

Positivity Rate as of 12/04/2020	Oregon		VG Average Positive Rate		VG 7 day Positive Rate	Positive Rate Change
	3.88%	,	13.38%	1	32.12%	Incomplete

Below is a comparison of screening results across Virginia Garcia

	Virginia Garcia	VG WA County	VG Yamhill County
Total Positive Cases	9,070	950	264
Positive Cases for week of 11/20/20	1,214	57	28
Total Deaths	NA	NA	NA
% Change in New Cases (previous 7 Days)	1 28%	↑ 73%	↓ -53%

Below is a comparison of screening results across the nation

	United States	Oregon	Washington County	Yamhill County
Total Positive Cases	14,190,671	79,293	11,175	1,818
Positive Cases for week of 11/20/20	incomplete	11,175	incomplete	incomplete
Total Deaths	276,980	973	104	17
% Change in New Cases (previous 7 Days)	increase	increase	increase	increase

COVID-19 SCREENING UPDATE

Due to the high demand for COVID-19 tests, Virginia Garcia will only provide screening for established Virginia Garcia patients or individuals who work as migrant or seasonal farmworkers.

If you want to be screened for COVID-19 at a Virginia Garcia clinic you must first schedule an appointment. If you are a patient or work as a migrant and seasonal farmworker and would like to schedule an appointment at one of our clinics, please contact the clinic nearest you. Please do not come to a clinic without an appointment.

If you are not a Virginia Garcia patient, but would like to become one, please contact Member Services at 503-359-5564, option 3 to establish care. A telehealth visit with a Care Team is required prior to a COVID-19 test.

Free COVID-19 screenings and flu vaccinations are available to the public at our community outreach events taking place around Washington and Yamhill counties. You do not need to be a patient and no appointment is necessary to receive care at these events.

VG Rolls Out Holiday Campaign Centered on Covid-19 Safety



The Monday before Thanksgiving, Virginia Garcia rolled out a campaign centered on staying safe during the holiday season.

The first ad, which ran on Univision, El Rey and La Campeona, was a 30 spot that reminded people of the importance of wearing a mask, social distancing and washing your hands frequently. The second ad, which is :60 in length and launches next Monday, educates folks on what a "bubble" is and how to stay safe.

The campaign will also include fliers, posters and promotions using animated gifs on Facebook, Instagram and Snapchat.

The campaign will run through the end of the year.